IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

CHARLESTON DIVISION

IN RE: CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT PROGRAM

<u>ORDER</u>

GRENTERED MAY - 4 2012 TERESA L. DEPPNER, CLERK U.S. District Court Southern District of West Virginia

The Court hereby **APPOINTS** Angie Volk to replace Mary Claire Davis as CJA Supervising Attorney for the Southern District of West Virginia, effective May 14, 2012. The Court also **APPOINTS** Ms. Volk as Chair of the Panel Advisory Committee, as dictated by Section B.1. of the Appendix to the Southern District of West Virginia CJA Plan.

The Court also **ADDS** the Clerk of Court as an *ex officio* member of the Panel Advisory Committee, effective May 14, 2012.

The Court **DIRECTS** the Clerk to provide a copy of this Order to each district and magistrate judge in this district, the Federal Public Defender, the United States Attorney, the Chief Probation Officer, and each member of the CJA Panel.

ENTER: May 4, 2011 seph R. Goodwin Chief Judge